501811356 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yunhe DENG	01/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guangzhou YaTu Wind Energy Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	No. 1 South Yayuan Road, Yayao Town, Huadu District		
City:	Guangzhou, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	510460		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13384239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (333)333-3333 Phone: +85223192577

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LL-1101-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_LL-1101-USPT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027660 FRAME: 0757 OP \$40 00 13384239

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: LL-1101-USPT							
ignor, con	prising the followin	g named inve	ntors:				
DENG, Yunhe							
entitled:	Vertical Wind Pov	wer Generatoi	•				
	_etters Patent of the	e United State	\$`				
the U.S. P	atent and Tradema		1/16/2012				
Guangzhou YaTu Wind Energy Co., Ltd							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) No. 1 South Yayuan Road, Yayao Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510460							
China							
uiring our	entire right, title and	t interest in an	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be			
d for other g to be leg nd exclusion luding allowed ad all Lette	good and valuable pally bound, hereby re right, title and int divisions, continuati rs Patent, including	consideration sells, assigns terest in and to ons, and cont reissues, to b	, the receipt of which and transfers to As a said invention, all a nuations-in-part the	th is hereby acknowledged, ssignee, its successors and applications for Letters Patent for ereof, all rights to claim priority			
nereby wa ich would	rrants that no assig conflict with this As	nment, sale, a signment.	greement or encun	nbrance has been or will be made			
e thereof, ng to the n all instru	to supply all inform naking and practice ments proper to pat	nation and evident of said invented the invented the invented to the invented the invented to the invented the invented the invented the invented to the invented	dence of which the a ion, to testify in any ion in the United St	Assignor has knowledge or r legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign			
whereof,	this Assignment is o	executed on th	ne day indicated be	low.			
Typed or	Printed Name	S	gnature	Date			
DENG	Yunhe	× 122	4. Van He	× 2012.1.1			
hay si Withess to	Assignor	* Cai X' * Witness to	ong liy	× 20/2:/:1			
	DENG, Y DENG,	DENG, Yunhe DENG, Yunhe DENG, Yunhe DENG, Yunhe DENG, Yunhe Dentitled: Vertical Wind Port Cation for Letters Patent of the Islaming): Concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Tradema and Application Senal No.: 13 Guangzhou YaTu V No. 1 South Yayu Guangdong 5104 China Uring our entire right, title and defore, in consideration of the defore	DENG, Yunhe No Letters Patent of the United State DENG, Yunhe DENG,	DENG, Yunhe DENG,			

(LL-1101-USPT/00060861V1)

RECORDED: 02/07/2012

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027660 FRAME: 0758